GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3513
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8.8.2016
SHRAVANA 17, 1938 (SAKA)

ROUND THE CLOCK OPENING OF HERITAGE SITES

3513. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any proposal for round the clock opening of few heritage sites for tourism purpose;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons thereof; and
(d) the details of the parameters for assessment/timeline and plan outlay of such initiative?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.

(c)&(d) Monuments are closed after sunset in accordance with the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains Rules, 1959.

